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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 10 years and younger CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep - 31 Dec 2025

50m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

200m Freestyle

400m Freestyle
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 5:09.13 21 Nov

800m Freestyle

1500m Freestyle

50m Backstroke

100m Backstroke

200m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke

100m Breaststroke
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 1:26.52 21 Nov

200m Breaststroke

50m Butterfly

100m Butterfly

200m Butterfly

200m Medley

400m Medley
XIE, Chelsea 15 WSC 5:52.06 21 Nov

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 11 - 12 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep - 31 Dec 2025

50m Freestyle
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 29.43 21 Nov
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 30.87 21 Nov
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 31.03 21 Nov
SHI, Melody 13 SKSC 31.53 21 Nov
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 31.60 21 Nov
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 32.39 21 Nov
HUANG, Olivia 13 SKSC 32.99 21 Nov

100m Freestyle
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:08.09 21 Nov
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 1:08.90 21 Nov
SHI, Melody 13 SKSC 1:10.63 21 Nov
HUANG, Olivia 13 SKSC 1:16.39 21 Nov
ZHANG, Zoey 13 SKSC 1:16.99 21 Nov

200m Freestyle
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 2:19.29 21 Nov
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 2:23.27 21 Nov
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 2:24.49 21 Nov
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 2:30.72 21 Nov
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 2:30.73 21 Nov

400m Freestyle
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 4:55.56 21 Nov
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 5:06.47 21 Nov
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 5:12.22 21 Nov

800m Freestyle

1500m Freestyle

50m Backstroke
DEMERS, Anouk 13 EVDSC 38.48 17 Dec

100m Backstroke
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 1:11.57 21 Nov
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 1:11.71 21 Nov
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 1:15.89 21 Nov
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 1:16.09 21 Nov
LIU, Emily 13 SKSC 1:16.12 21 Nov
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 1:16.26 21 Nov
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 1:20.14 21 Nov
DEMERS, Anouk 13 EVDSC 1:25.09 17 Dec

200m Backstroke
YE, Teresa Qingyan 13 WSC 2:39.54 21 Nov
LIU, Emily 13 SKSC 2:40.41 21 Nov
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 2:44.69 21 Nov
EMMERSON, Kaelen 14 RIDGE 2:45.87 21 Nov
BENTLEY, JouJou 12 CHENA 2:49.20 21 Nov

50m Breaststroke

100m Breaststroke
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 1:25.63 21 Nov
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 1:27.11 21 Nov
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 1:29.49 21 Nov
ZHANG, Melissa 13 SKSC 1:32.71 21 Nov
ZHANG, Zoey 13 SKSC 1:32.99 21 Nov

200m Breaststroke
LU, Cathy 14 WSC 2:56.87 21 Nov
WANG, Jennifer 12 WSC 3:05.06 21 Nov
MOSER, Sydney 13 CHENA 3:08.59 21 Nov
LIN, Claire 13 WSC 3:12.20 21 Nov
LI, Jiayi 13 PSW 3:16.48 21 Nov
BATRA, Aaryaa 13 SKSC 3:17.10 21 Nov
ZHANG, Melissa 13 SKSC 3:19.68 21 Nov
ZHANG, Zoey 13 SKSC 3:21.68 21 Nov

50m Butterfly

100m Butterfly
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 1:14.96 21 Nov
LEE, Isabelle 14 PSW 1:16.04 21 Nov
CHEN, Alia 14 WSC 1:17.22 21 Nov
HYND, Nora 13 CHIN 1:18.65 21 Nov
HUANG, Olivia 13 SKSC 1:28.00 21 Nov

200m Butterfly
HAN, Mandy 14 WSC 2:38.98 21 Nov
VAN ESSEN, Cedar 13 CHENA 2:44.65 21 Nov
LEE, Isabelle 14 PSW 2:55.56 21 Nov
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 3:15.70 21 Nov

200m Medley
Sanchez Portillo, A. 13 PSW 2:38.11 21 Nov
HAN WISEMAN, A. 13 PSW 2:43.35 21 Nov
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 2:52.35 21 Nov
LI, Jiayi 13 PSW 2:52.86 21 Nov
DEMERS, Anouk 13 EVDSC 3:03.70 17 Dec

400m Medley
MCMILLAN, Pippa 13 HST 6:12.41 21 Nov

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 13 - 14 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep - 31 Dec 2025

50m Freestyle
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 28.39 21 Nov
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 28.71 21 Nov
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 29.00 21 Nov
JUNG, Katie 11 CHENA 29.87 21 Nov
ZHOU, Kelan 12 SKSC 30.53 21 Nov
ZHANG, Emma 12 DELTA 30.71 21 Nov
MICHAL, Clara 11 EVDSC 31.72 17 Dec
SAUVE, Isla 12 EVDSC 32.63 17 Dec

100m Freestyle
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 1:01.91 21 Nov
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 DELTA 1:03.93 21 Nov
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 1:04.16 21 Nov
ZHOU, Kelan 12 SKSC 1:06.80 21 Nov
ZHANG, Emma 12 DELTA 1:07.21 21 Nov
CANDLISH, Alexa 11 CHENA 1:08.60 21 Nov
MICHAL, Clara 11 EVDSC 1:13.32 17 Dec
LOCKER, Nola 11 EVDSC 1:18.97 17 Dec

200m Freestyle
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 2:11.47 21 Nov
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:13.40 21 Nov
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:14.89 17 Dec
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 2:19.17 21 Nov
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 2:19.56 21 Nov
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 2:19.67 21 Nov
CHEN, Ella 11 PSW 2:20.86 21 Nov
LIU, Elsa 11 PSW 2:21.22 21 Nov
BEATTIE, Lauryn 11 HST 2:22.69 21 Nov
SHAO, Sabrina 12 PSW 2:23.29 21 Nov

400m Freestyle
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 4:39.57 21 Nov
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 4:44.15 17 Dec
BRUNEAU, Mia 11 DELTA 4:48.90 21 Nov

800m Freestyle

1500m Freestyle

50m Backstroke

100m Backstroke
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 1:05.50 21 Nov
BEATTIE, Lauryn 11 HST 1:08.42 21 Nov
CHRZANOWSKA, H. 11 HYACK 1:10.70 21 Nov
LENNSTROM, Taysia 10 HYACK 1:11.78 21 Nov
HYND, Nadia 11 CHIN 1:12.99 21 Nov
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 1:13.10 21 Nov
JUNG, Katie 11 CHENA 1:13.97 21 Nov
METZA, Charlotte 11 RIDGE 1:15.66 21 Nov
HANLON, Riley 12 CHENA 1:16.71 21 Nov

200m Backstroke
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 2:20.13 21 Nov
BEATTIE, Lauryn 11 HST 2:31.85 21 Nov
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:34.07 17 Dec
HYND, Nadia 11 CHIN 2:42.81 21 Nov
JUNG, Katie 11 CHENA 2:45.82 21 Nov

50m Breaststroke
LOCKER, Nola 11 EVDSC 46.07 17 Dec

100m Breaststroke
Sanchez Portillo, S. 11 PSW 1:17.51 21 Nov
TIAN, Xinyi 12 PSW 1:18.78 21 Nov
CHENG, Yu-Chieh 12 PSW 1:20.31 21 Nov
WANG, Ruize 12 PSW 1:22.03 21 Nov
LOCKER, Nola 11 EVDSC 1:50.07 17 Dec

200m Breaststroke
CANDLISH, Alexa 11 CHENA 3:05.18 21 Nov
CHEN, Leanne 12 SKSC 3:08.82 21 Nov

50m Butterfly

100m Butterfly
TAGHAVI, Shima 11 HYACK 1:03.14 21 Nov
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 1:10.72 21 Nov
SHAO, Sabrina 12 PSW 1:11.25 21 Nov
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 1:11.62 21 Nov
ZHOU, Kelan 12 SKSC 1:14.38 21 Nov
ZHANG, Emma 12 DELTA 1:18.32 21 Nov

200m Butterfly

200m Medley
RELLA, Layla 12 EVDSC 2:30.49 17 Dec
CHOI, Bonnie 12 SPART 2:34.70 21 Nov
NG-LEYENHORST, I. 12 HYACK 2:36.14 21 Nov
TALBOT, Audrey 12 HST 2:36.19 21 Nov
LIU, Elsa 11 PSW 2:37.48 21 Nov
WANG, Ruize 12 PSW 2:39.56 21 Nov
CHEN, Ella 11 PSW 2:40.08 21 Nov
CANDLISH, Alexa 11 CHENA 2:45.82 21 Nov

400m Medley
HYND, Nadia 11 CHIN 6:07.51 21 Nov

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 15 - 16 years CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep - 31 Dec 2025

50m Freestyle
HOLDITCH, Chelsey 10 SPART 28.69 21 Nov
STACK-HUNTER, I. 10 CDSC 28.75 21 Nov
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 28.84 21 Nov
JOHNSTON, Emma 10 HST 29.10 21 Nov
WONG, Myla 09 SKSC 29.30 21 Nov
HYND, Keira 08 CHIN 29.77 21 Nov
WANG, Gabrielle 10 DELTA 30.06 21 Nov
LONGMUIR, Julia 09 RIDGE 30.10 21 Nov
CHAN, Sophie 09 GATOR 30.34 21 Nov
LINDHOUT, Taycin 10 SPART 30.89 21 Nov

100m Freestyle
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 59.59 21 Nov
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 59.74 21 Nov
STACK-HUNTER, I. 10 CDSC 1:02.89 21 Nov
JOHNSTON, Emma 10 HST 1:03.26 21 Nov
HYND, Keira 08 CHIN 1:04.03 21 Nov
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 1:04.98 21 Nov
LIN, Phoebe 10 SKSC 1:05.30 21 Nov
FAUPEL, Gwenna 10 SPART 1:06.23 21 Nov
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 1:45.84 29 Nov

200m Freestyle
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:06.39 21 Nov
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 2:07.96 21 Nov
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 2:10.47 21 Nov
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 2:14.81 21 Nov
ADAM, Emily 09 PSW 2:15.78 21 Nov
HOLDITCH, Chelsey 10 SPART 2:16.47 21 Nov
PALAU, Camila 10 CDSC 2:17.62 21 Nov
BOGUSH, Anastasia 09 HYACK 2:18.89 21 Nov
WANG, Yuhan 10 PSW 2:22.92 21 Nov

400m Freestyle
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 4:39.64 21 Nov
HOLDITCH, Chelsey 10 SPART 4:46.08 21 Nov
PALAU, Camila 10 CDSC 4:49.42 21 Nov
JOHNSTON, Emma 10 HST 4:55.98 21 Nov
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 8:21.01 28 Nov

800m Freestyle

1500m Freestyle

50m Backstroke
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 59.67 30 Nov

100m Backstroke
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 1:07.08 21 Nov
BOGUSH, Anastasia 09 HYACK 1:08.62 21 Nov
DAY, Lauren 09 CDSC 1:09.02 21 Nov
PARKER, Tilly 09 CHENA 1:12.90 21 Nov
PALAU, Camila 10 CDSC 1:13.61 21 Nov
WONG, Myla 09 SKSC 1:14.41 21 Nov
LIN, Phoebe 10 SKSC 1:15.91 21 Nov
FAUPEL, Gwenna 10 SPART 1:16.16 21 Nov
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 2:08.19 28 Nov

200m Backstroke
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:22.25 21 Nov
BOGUSH, Anastasia 09 HYACK 2:33.21 21 Nov
WONG, Myla 09 SKSC 2:36.63 21 Nov
PARKER, Tilly 09 CHENA 2:37.90 21 Nov
TAGHAVI, Shayda 09 HYACK 2:44.22 21 Nov
LINDHOUT, Taycin 10 SPART 2:48.13 21 Nov

50m Breaststroke

100m Breaststroke
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 1:15.30 21 Nov
Paredes Troughton, M. 09 DELTA 1:17.68 21 Nov
ADAM, Emily 09 PSW 1:22.72 21 Nov
FAUPEL, Gwenna 10 SPART 1:25.60 21 Nov
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 2:26.70 30 Nov

200m Breaststroke
GOOD, Siena 10 CHIN 2:49.46 21 Nov
Paredes Troughton, M. 09 DELTA 2:57.71 21 Nov

50m Butterfly
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 1:01.50 28 Nov

100m Butterfly
ZHOU, Ziyu O 10 CDSC 1:06.23 21 Nov
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 1:06.23 21 Nov
LONGMUIR, Julia 09 RIDGE 1:09.32 21 Nov
STACK-HUNTER, I. 10 CDSC 1:09.64 21 Nov
HYND, Keira 08 CHIN 1:09.74 21 Nov
PARKER, Tilly 09 CHENA 1:09.85 21 Nov
TAGHAVI, Shayda 09 HYACK 1:11.69 21 Nov
CHAN, Sophie 09 GATOR 1:13.25 21 Nov
BURTON-SMITH, H. 09 PSW 1:13.79 21 Nov
WANG, Gabrielle 10 DELTA 1:17.45 21 Nov

200m Butterfly
FASSINA, Madeline 09 CHENA 2:29.26 21 Nov
YABLONSKY, Heidi 10 PSW 2:35.46 21 Nov
CHAN, Sophie 09 GATOR 2:40.32 21 Nov
BRUNEAU, Grace 09 DELTA 2:41.57 21 Nov

200m Medley
ZENG, Michelle 10 CDSC 2:21.65 21 Nov
LIU, Yingxuan Lucy 09 CDSC 2:26.37 21 Nov
WANG, Yuhan 10 PSW 2:40.04 21 Nov
LONGMUIR, Julia 09 RIDGE 2:40.24 21 Nov
BRUNEAU, Grace 09 DELTA 2:41.19 21 Nov
BURTON-SMITH, H. 09 PSW 2:42.78 21 Nov
LINDHOUT, Taycin 10 SPART 2:43.05 21 Nov
Paredes Troughton, M. 09 DELTA 2:43.39 21 Nov
WILLIAMSON, Gabi 10 DST 4:30.63 30 Nov

400m Medley
BRUNEAU, Grace 09 DELTA 5:34.66 21 Nov

5000m Freestyle
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British Columbia Long Course (50m)
Women, 17 years and older CustomTop Ten Rankings

1 Sep - 31 Dec 2025

50m Freestyle
CHEN, Sarina 08 SKSC 28.46 21 Nov
SAUNDERS, Calli 08 SPART 28.99 21 Nov
RAWLINGS, Kayla 87 WRW 29.74 1 Nov
WEST, Alethea 02 NEBB 29.95 1 Nov
MACNEIL, Sophia 08 SPART 30.06 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 30.33 27 Sep
SCHIER, Catherine 72 NSM 30.46 1 Nov
CARLSON, Amya 08 SPART 30.90 21 Nov
SKINDER, A. 06 ROYAL 31.00 1 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 31.37 30 Nov

100m Freestyle
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 57.00 6 Dec
CHEN, Sarina 08 SKSC 1:01.54 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 1:02.71 24 Sep
SAUNDERS, Calli 08 SPART 1:03.73 21 Nov
MACNEIL, Sophia 08 SPART 1:05.67 21 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 1:06.67 29 Nov
GODFREY, Jessica 04 ROYAL 1:07.15 1 Nov
CHIOLO, Elisa 08 SPART 1:08.27 21 Nov
KOLTHOFF, Jantje 08 KISU 1:08.55 7 Dec
SKINDER, A. 06 ROYAL 1:08.95 1 Nov

200m Freestyle
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 2:00.89 5 Dec
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 2:04.53 5 Dec
MACNEIL, Sophia 08 SPART 2:21.93 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 2:25.98 21 Nov
KOLTHOFF, Jantje 08 KISU 2:30.39 7 Dec
SKINDER, A. 06 ROYAL 2:33.93 1 Nov
SMITH, Lee 79 LGCY 2:33.93 1 Nov
WESTMACOTT, L. 79 VICM 2:50.37 1 Nov
KALAKHI, Camelia 84 LGCY 2:55.31 1 Nov
KARKLING, Morgan 89 DRM 2:57.83 1 Nov

400m Freestyle
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 4:20.05 4 Dec
O'CROININ, Emma 03 UBCT 4:22.59 4 Dec
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 4:31.90 21 Nov
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 4:33.30 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 4:50.14 25 Sep
Rodriguez Dimitrescu, A. 85 WIN 5:04.43 1 Nov
MONTOYA, Pam 95 CST 5:15.01 1 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 5:23.43 28 Nov
SKINDER, A. 06 ROYAL 5:28.78 1 Nov
DAMIANI, Andrea 82 NSM 5:29.20 1 Nov

800m Freestyle
STROJNOWSKA, Julia 06 OS 8:59.61 6 Dec
Rodriguez Dimitrescu, A. 85 WIN 10:24.09 1 Nov
MONTOYA, Pam 95 CST 10:32.52 1 Nov
PRETORIUS, Nadine 83 CST 11:17.51 1 Nov
DAMIANI, Andrea 82 NSM 11:24.51 1 Nov
OUCHI, Robynne 77 VERN 11:47.17 1 Nov
SKODA, Susie 70 LGCY 11:51.02 1 Nov
YEUNG, Natalie 03 ROYAL 12:34.02 1 Nov
KARKLING, Morgan 89 DRM 12:48.82 1 Nov
KALAKHI, Camelia 84 LGCY 12:55.09 1 Nov

1500m Freestyle

50m Backstroke
MABEE, Cindy 69 VICM 34.97 1 Nov
RAWLINGS, Kayla 87 WRW 36.30 1 Nov
KOLTHOFF, Jantje 08 KISU 36.64 7 Dec
SMYTHIES, Lauren 92 WIN 37.27 1 Nov
WEST, Alethea 02 NEBB 37.36 1 Nov
SEXTON, Danielle 89 CST 38.07 1 Nov
OUCHI, Robynne 77 VERN 38.17 1 Nov
O'CONNELL, M. 84 CST 38.93 1 Nov
CLARK, Julie 74 CST 39.16 1 Nov
STREEFKERK, Kristy 82 CDSC 39.50 1 Nov

100m Backstroke
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 1:10.63 26 Sep
CARLSON, Amya 08 SPART 1:17.08 21 Nov
MABEE, Cindy 69 VICM 1:17.78 1 Nov
SMITH, Lee 79 LGCY 1:20.15 1 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 1:21.10 28 Nov
SEXTON, Danielle 89 CST 1:23.45 1 Nov
O'CONNELL, M. 84 CST 1:24.13 1 Nov
CLARK, Julie 74 CST 1:26.88 1 Nov
KOLSTAD, Nicole 87 WIN 1:30.30 1 Nov
GERRARD, Sarah 94 WIN 1:34.14 1 Nov

200m Backstroke
MABEE, Cindy 69 VICM 2:52.03 1 Nov
OH, Jiyoon 90 CDSC 3:07.19 1 Nov
OUCHI, Robynne 77 VERN 3:14.90 1 Nov
KARKLING, Morgan 89 DRM 3:22.78 1 Nov
WESTMACOTT, L. 79 VICM 3:24.17 1 Nov
LANGFORD, Keely 84 CST 3:27.27 1 Nov
YEUNG, Jamie 95 ROYAL 3:29.98 1 Nov
CHANDLER, Christine 83 ROYAL 3:41.69 1 Nov
BLENKIRON, Amber 81 LGCY 3:47.14 1 Nov
STANLEY WILSON, L. 58 WRW 4:00.13 1 Nov

50m Breaststroke
BISHOP, McKechnie 06 VICM 41.46 1 Nov
SMYTHIES, Lauren 92 WIN 41.63 1 Nov
RAWLINGS, Kayla 87 WRW 42.83 1 Nov
KOLTHOFF, Jantje 08 KISU 43.00 7 Dec
DUMONT, Kelly 75 WRW 43.37 1 Nov
CURRIE, Nicole 94 WIN 44.37 1 Nov
CONNOLLY, Aoife 84 DRM 44.63 1 Nov
LING-LEE, Vanessa 94 ROYAL 44.82 1 Nov
SAULSGIVER, Caitlin 93 BWM 45.44 1 Nov
WILEY, Elizabeth 78 WSM 45.97 1 Nov

100m Breaststroke
LARSON, Macey 07 HYACK 1:12.37 5 Dec
PENNER, Audrey 08 SPART 1:28.65 21 Nov
GODFREY, Jessica 04 ROYAL 1:31.57 1 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 1:32.38 30 Nov
SEXTON, Danielle 89 CST 1:33.86 1 Nov
MACDONALD, Sarah 60 VICM 1:34.42 1 Nov
BISHOP, McKechnie 06 VICM 1:34.69 1 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 1:35.98 30 Nov
OH, Jiyoon 90 CDSC 1:37.92 1 Nov
WILEY, Elizabeth 78 WSM 1:42.15 1 Nov

200m Breaststroke
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 2:43.05 21 Nov
UUNILA, Kathryn 85 HYACK 3:03.57 1 Nov
PENNER, Audrey 08 SPART 3:05.50 21 Nov
BISHOP, McKechnie 06 VICM 3:20.00 1 Nov
SEXTON, Danielle 89 CST 3:20.83 1 Nov
HILLIS, Laura 95 LGCY 3:41.31 1 Nov
WILEY, Elizabeth 78 WSM 3:41.93 1 Nov
HALTON, Jane 76 LGCY 3:43.35 1 Nov
KAI, Yoko 83 CST 3:51.63 1 Nov
LA, Karen 92 LGCY 4:05.51 1 Nov

50m Butterfly
WEST, Alethea 02 NEBB 31.23 1 Nov
SCHIER, Catherine 72 NSM 31.30 1 Nov
RAWLINGS, Kayla 87 WRW 31.40 1 Nov
MABEE, Cindy 69 VICM 33.76 1 Nov
KOLTHOFF, Jantje 08 KISU 35.50 6 Dec
SMYTHIES, Lauren 92 WIN 35.92 1 Nov
COUTU, Tessa 91 WRW 36.52 1 Nov
EROGLU, Biricik 84 WIN 36.53 1 Nov
KOLSTAD, Nicole 87 WIN 36.76 1 Nov
ALLAN, Jen 79 ROYAL 37.05 1 Nov

100m Butterfly
CHIOLO, Elisa 08 SPART 1:09.28 21 Nov
SAUNDERS, Calli 08 SPART 1:09.84 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 1:10.29 23 Sep
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 1:20.00 29 Nov
CARLSON, Amya 08 SPART 1:20.84 21 Nov
OH, Jiyoon 90 CDSC 1:25.54 1 Nov
O'CONNELL, M. 84 CST 1:33.09 1 Nov
HALTON, Jane 76 LGCY 1:34.22 1 Nov
LARKIN, Susan 62 DOGW 1:39.53 1 Nov
CHERN, Judy 89 ROYAL 1:51.12 1 Nov

200m Butterfly
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 2:22.14 21 Nov
CHIOLO, Elisa 08 SPART 2:29.63 21 Nov
PENNER, Audrey 08 SPART 2:41.39 21 Nov
SCHIER, Catherine 72 NSM 2:41.93 1 Nov
TUCKER, Kylie 75 VERN 3:57.06 1 Nov
THRIFT, Erin 77 LGCY 4:33.48 1 Nov

200m Medley
QI, Kelly 08 WDSC 2:24.48 21 Nov
JIBB, Mary 06 PSW 2:32.90 22 Sep
CHEN, Sarina 08 SKSC 2:33.10 21 Nov
SCHIER, Catherine 72 NSM 2:45.94 1 Nov
WOOD, Sophie 03 UVPCS 2:55.95 30 Nov
SMITH, Lee 79 LGCY 2:57.01 1 Nov
OH, Jiyoon 90 CDSC 3:05.72 1 Nov
BISHOP, McKechnie 06 VICM 3:06.21 1 Nov
EROGLU, Biricik 84 WIN 3:06.69 1 Nov
WESTMACOTT, L. 79 VICM 3:10.18 1 Nov

400m Medley
TUNG, Sze Mang 07 CDSC 5:06.20 21 Nov
UUNILA, Kathryn 85 HYACK 5:44.36 1 Nov
KALAKHI, Camelia 84 LGCY 7:06.70 1 Nov
WALLACE, Victoria 68 CST 7:20.65 1 Nov
PRITCHARD, Emily 73 LGCY 8:19.91 1 Nov

5000m Freestyle
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